
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2766
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2011
UPLOADING OF MAP ON WEBSITES
Saroj Smt. Sushila;Upadhyay Seema;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has uploaded on its website a map in which Arunachal Pradesh has been shown as a part of China to show the impact of Mega Dam Project of Arunachal Pradesh on environment;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken / being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) No Sir, Ministry has not put up any such Map on its website.

(b) and (c) Does not arise in view of the reply to part (a) above.
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